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Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University Affiliation Date State Govt. Permission University Affiliation Order

15/09/1991 GOVT LTTRS.pdf UNIV LTTR1.png

Principal Details

Last Date

Principal Joining . Appointment Approval Approvpl
Name Date of . Approved  Valid Upto Type Date Order
Working

Dr. SANDEEP IMG 3690
SADASHIVRAO 15/04/2013 04/08/2022 Yes 31/01/2024 Regular 09/12/2019 SAND
SHINDE APPRVL{jpg
NAAC Accreditation Details

Valid NAAC Accreditation Year of Grade CGPA Cycle Valid

Available Accreditation Obtained Upto

No
NIRF Ranking

Available Academic Year Rank/Range Obtained

No




Financial Details

Financial Year Value Type Value (LPA)

2019-2020 Deficit 56.00

Fund Generation

Audited Balance Sheet

EXPENDITURI-merged.pdf

Initiative Academic Year Funding Agency Amount (LPA) Utilization Certificate
NA 2019-2020 NA 0.00 Doc5.docx
Conferences
Autonomy Details
Autonomous
No
Programmes
Faculty and Program Details
Program Approved Approved
Faculty Program  Program Duration Program Fee Approval In Take
Level Name Order -
(years) Fee Capacity
BEd Fee Details
Interdisciplinary UG Physmayl 2 69575 080520200325.xIs 50
Education
NBA Accreditation Details
Valid NBA Accreditation Available Academic Year Program Makrs Valid Upto

No -

Application and Admission




Student Progression

Other Program Details

Teaching_Faculty

Name

Mr. SATISH
ARVIND
SHINDE

Dr. SANDEEP
SADASHIVRAO
SHINDE

Mr. JOHN K.T

Mr.
PADMAKSHAN
P.

Mr. VIKAS
SHAMRAO
LADE

Mr. PRAVIN
PATIL

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Joining
Date

15/09/1991

27/07/2012

15/09/1991

15/10/2009

01/09/2015

01/11/2016

Last Date
of
Working

11/01/2024

11/01/2024

11/01/2024

23/06/2020

20/06/2024

20/06/2024

Qualification

PG

Ph.D.

PG

PG

PG

PG

Subject

Physical
Education

Physical
Education

Physical
Education

Physical
Education

Physical
Education

Physical

Education

Years of
Approved

Teaching
Experience

30

11

32

12

Desig

Assoc
Profes

Assoc
Profes

Assoc
Profes

Assist
Profes

Assoc
Profes

Profes

Student Participation

Student Achievements

Placement and Alumni




Placement Data

Eminent Alumni Members

Name

Ambrita More

Shadab Shaikh

Sashikant Patil

Momin Imran

Dr. Jaywant Mane

Dr. Chandrakant
Mahatre

Mohan Patil

Girish Singh

Ajit Adkar
Kanchan Lokhande

Raju Mahatre

Vandana S. Patil

Sawant Sagar
Dashrath

Gaikwad Ajay
Sudhakar

Hanan Javed

Year of
Graduation

2015

2015

1994

1991

1995

2009

1997

1994

1994

1994

1994

1997

2017

2023

2023

Organization

CNM International School- Kandivali

Oberoi International school -Goregoan

MSAS school - Panvel

Samdiya Highschool - Bhiwandi

KMC - Khopoli

BNN College - Bhiwandi

Rayant Shikshan Sanstha - Navde
High school -Panvel

Mahatma International School -
Panvel

Sandesh Vidyalay - Vikroli
Kirwadi High school -Karjat

Sandesh Vidyalay- Vikroli

Gawanwadi High school - Karjat

Gymnastics

Thaikwondo

Postal Dept.

Designation / Area

of

Physical Education
Teacher

Physical Education
Teacher

Physical Education
Teacher

Physical Education
Teacher

Director of Sports

Director of Sports

Principal

Teacher

Vice Principal
Principal
Principal

Physical Education
Teacher

Freelancer

Freelancer

Football

Examination and Results

Examination Committee Members

Examination Commitee

Examination Committee Members

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO SHINDE

Designation

Chairperson




Examination Committee Members
Mr. SATISH ARVIND SHINDE

Mr. JOHN K.T

UMIC Commitee

Unfair Means Details

Academic Unfair Means by Unfair Means by
Year Students Teachers
2019-2020 0 0

Internal Compliance Committee

Name Academic Year
Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO SHINDE 2019-2020
Mr. K.T. JOHN 2019-2020
Mr. SATISH ARVIND SHINDE 2019-2020

College Development Committee

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Results Declaration

Designation
Member

Member

Unfair Means by Admin
Staff

0

Designation
Convener
Member

Member

Infrastructure

Land Details

Land Ownership Land Area(sq mtrs)

Government Leased 4401




Building Details

Ownership
Name

Leased

3131

Total Completed Builtup Area(Sq.
Mtrs)

Facility-Wise Information

Facility-Wise
Information

Principal Cabin
Faculty Room
Library

Library
Laboratories
Seminar Halls
Auditorium
Canteen
Healthcare facility

Healthcare facility

Boy's common room

Girl's common room

Boy's Hostel
Gens Toilet
Girl's Hostel
Ladies Toilet
Ladies Toilet
Ladies Toilet
Staff Toilet
Disabled Friendly
Power backup
Power backup
Gymnasium

Indoor Sports
Facilities

Outdoor Sports
Facilities

Available

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Details
(Nos)

1

20

Equipped With UGC Mandated

Infrastructure

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Total No of
Rooms

Area of Room

BAOA_493
(1).xlsx

Land Area(sq
mtrs)

20
65
227
227
109
147
147
100
44
44
49
49
2100
15
1500
15
15
15
15
20
55
55

45

147

6000
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