Mahatma Education Society's Vidyadhiraja College of Physical Education and Research

New Panvel (W), Khanda Colony, Sector 8Pin: 410206

Academic Year: 2019-2020

Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University Affiliation Date	State Govt. Permission	University Affiliation Order
15/09/1991	GOVT LTTRS.pdf	UNIV LTTR1.png

Principal Details

Principal Name	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Approved	Valid Upto	Appointment Type	Approval Date	Approval Order
Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO SHINDE	15/04/2013	04/08/2022	Yes	31/01/2024	Regular	09/12/2019	IMG 3690 SAND APPRVL.jpg

NAAC Accreditation Details

Valid NAAC Accreditation Available	Year of Accreditation	Grade Obtained	CGPA	Cycle	Valid Upto	
No	-	-	-	-	-	

NIRF Ranking

Available	Academic Year	Rank/Range Obtained
No	-	-

Financial Details

Financial Year	Value Type	Value (LPA)	Audited Balance Sheet
2019-2020	Deficit	56.00	EXPENDITURI-merged.pdf

Fund Generation

Initiative	Academic Year	Funding Agency	Amount (LPA)	Utilization Certificate
NA	2019-2020	NA	0.00	Doc5.docx

Conferences

Autonomy Details

Autonomous

No

Programmes

Faculty and Program Details

Faculty	Program Level	Program Name	Program Duration (years)	Approved Program Fee	Fee Approval Order	Approved In Take Capacity
Interdisciplinary	UG	BEd Physical Education	2	69575	Fee Details 080520200325.xls	50

NBA Accreditation Details

Valid NBA Accreditation Available	Academic Year	Program	Makrs	Valid Upto
No	-	-	-	-

Application and Admission

Student Progression

Other Program Details

Teaching Faculty

Name	Gender	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Qualification	Subject	Years of Approved Teaching Experience	Desig
Mr. SATISH ARVIND SHINDE	Male	15/09/1991	11/01/2024	PG	Physical Education	30	Assoc Profes
Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO SHINDE	Male	27/07/2012	11/01/2024	Ph.D.	Physical Education	11	Assoc Profes
Mr. JOHN K.T	Male	15/09/1991	11/01/2024	PG	Physical Education	32	Assoc Profes
Mr. PADMAKSHAN P.	Male	15/10/2009	23/06/2020	PG	Physical Education	12	Assist Profes
Mr. VIKAS SHAMRAO LADE	Male	01/09/2015	20/06/2024	PG	Physical Education	5	Assoc Profes
Mr. PRAVIN PATIL	Male	01/11/2016	20/06/2024	PG	Physical Education	4	Profes
4							•

Student Participation

Student Achievements

Placement and Alumni

Placement Data

Eminent Alumni Members

Name	Year of Graduation	Organization	Designation / Area of
Ambrita More	2015	CNM International School- Kandivali	Physical Education Teacher
Shadab Shaikh	2015	Oberoi International school -Goregoan	Physical Education Teacher
Sashikant Patil	1994	MSAS school - Panvel	Physical Education Teacher
Momin Imran	1991	Samdiya Highschool - Bhiwandi	Physical Education Teacher
Dr. Jaywant Mane	1995	KMC - Khopoli	Director of Sports
Dr. Chandrakant Mahatre	2009	BNN College - Bhiwandi	Director of Sports
Mohan Patil	1997	Rayant Shikshan Sanstha - Navde High school -Panvel	Principal
Girish Singh	1994	Mahatma International School - Panvel	Teacher
Ajit Adkar	1994	Sandesh Vidyalay - Vikroli	Vice Principal
Kanchan Lokhande	1994	Kirwadi High school -Karjat	Principal
Raju Mahatre	1994	Sandesh Vidyalay- Vikroli	Principal
Vandana S. Patil	1997	Gawanwadi High school - Karjat	Physical Education Teacher
Sawant Sagar Dashrath	2017	Gymnastics	Freelancer
Gaikwad Ajay Sudhakar	2023	Thaikwondo	Freelancer
Hanan Javed	2023	Postal Dept.	Football

Examination and Results

Examination Committee Members

Examination Commitee

Examination Committee Members	Designation
Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO SHINDE	Chairperson

Examination Committee Members	Designation
Mr. SATISH ARVIND SHINDE	Member
Mr. JOHN K.T	Member

UMIC Commitee

Unfair Means Details

Academic	Unfair Means by	Unfair Means by	Unfair Means by Admin
Year	Students	Teachers	Staff
2019-2020	0	0	0

Internal Compliance Committee

Name	Academic Year	Designation
Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO SHINDE	2019-2020	Convener
Mr. K.T. JOHN	2019-2020	Member
Mr. SATISH ARVIND SHINDE	2019-2020	Member

College Development Committee

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Results Declaration

Infrastructure

Land Details

Land Ownership	Land Area(sq mtrs)	
Government Leased	4401	

Building Details

Ownership Total Completed Builtup Area(Sq. Name Mtrs)	Total No of Rooms	Area of Room	
Leased	3131	20	BAOA_493 (1).xlsx

Facility-Wise Information

Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Principal Cabin	Yes	1	Yes	20
Faculty Room	Yes	2	Yes	65
Library	Yes	1	Yes	227
Library	Yes	1	Yes	227
Laboratories	Yes	2	Yes	109
Seminar Halls	Yes	1	Yes	147
Auditorium	Yes	1	Yes	147
Canteen	Yes	1	Yes	100
Healthcare facility	Yes	1	Yes	44
Healthcare facility	Yes	1	Yes	44
Boy's common room	Yes	1	Yes	49
Girl's common room	Yes	1	Yes	49
Boy's Hostel	Yes	1	Yes	2100
Gens Toilet	Yes	1	Yes	15
Girl's Hostel	Yes	1	Yes	1500
Ladies Toilet	Yes	1	Yes	15
Ladies Toilet	Yes	1	Yes	15
Ladies Toilet	Yes	1	Yes	15
Staff Toilet	Yes	1	Yes	15
Disabled Friendly	Yes	1	Yes	20
Power backup	Yes	1	Yes	55
Power backup	Yes	1	Yes	55
Gymnasium	Yes	1	Yes	45
Indoor Sports Facilities	Yes	1	Yes	147
Outdoor Sports Facilities	Yes	1	Yes	6000